

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 308 / 2017

Fateh Kanwar

----Appellant

Versus

State & Ors.

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Urja Ram

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVIND MATHUR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**19/04/2017**

A request is made for adjournment of the case due to bereavement in the family of Shri Moti Singh, learned counsel for the appellant.

Put up on 8.5.2017.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR)J.

(GOVIND MATHUR)J.

Sanjay