

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 308 / 2017

Fateh Kanwar

----Appellant

Versus

State & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Moti Singh

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVIND MATHUR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**18/07/2017**

Let notices be awaited for a period of one week.

List this appeal alongwith D.B. Special Appeal (Writ)  
No.491/2017 and D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.336/2017.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR) J. (GOVIND MATHUR) J.

Ramesh/56

सत्यमेव जयते